
 

 

In accordance with article 228 of Royal Legislative Decree 4/2015 of 23 October, enacting the revised 

Securities Market Law (Ley del Mercado de Valores), and its implementing regulations, SACYR, S.A. 

(“Sacyr”) now discloses and publicly announces the following: 

 

 

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION 

 

 

 

 
 
 

Regarding the Significant Event notice filed on 10 July 2017 under Liquidity Contracts record number 

254401, below is a detail of the transactions made in the nineteenth quarter under the contract (i.e. from 

January 29 2022 to April 28 2022, inclusive) pursuant to Fourth Rule, of Circular 1/2017 of 26 April by the 

Comisión Nacional del Mercado de Valores (the Spanish National Securities Commission) on liquidity 

contracts. 

  

SUMMARY 

      

      SECURITIES AMOUNT  AVERAGE PRICE 

Beginning balance    750,000 1,680,000.00  
Beginning balance 18Q  650,123 1,396,324.23  

Purchases   9,586,765 -21,261,077.62 2.2178 

Sales   -9,598,489 21,311,429.41 2.2203 

Expenses    -18,125.75  
      

Current balance   638,399 1,428,550.27   

 

 

 

 

QUARTERLY DISCLOSURE ON LIQUIDITY CONTRACT 



  DATE OF TRADE 
 NO. 

SECURITIES 
BLOCK 

 NO. 
OPERATIONS 

AVERAGE CASH  
POSITION 

AS OF 
DATE 

  initial 19Q             

  28 January 2022           650,123 

P 31 January 2022 128,439 NO 106 2.1974 -282,229.03 778,562 

S 31 January 2022 128,031 NO 134 2.1965 281,215.61 650,531 

P 1 February 2022 143,038 NO 106 2.2386 -320,199.68 793,569 

S 1 February 2022 121,147 NO 111 2.2376 271,083.29 672,422 

P 2 February 2022 146,273 NO 119 2.2577 -330,247.27 818,695 

S 2 February 2022 121,175 NO 107 2.2577 273,576.22 697,520 

P 3 February 2022 134,013 NO 110 2.2548 -302,177.48 831,533 

S 3 February 2022 135,802 NO 138 2.2537 306,061.34 695,731 

P 4 February 2022 160,888 NO 122 2.2547 -362,751.38 856,619 

S 4 February 2022 103,139 NO 114 2.2563 232,717.07 753,480 

P 7 February 2022 126,992 NO 120 2.2391 -284,344.48 880,472 

S 7 February 2022 132,660 NO 123 2.2416 297,369.67 747,812 

P 8 February 2022 136,105 NO 116 2.2439 -305,404.48 883,917 

S 8 February 2022 118,539 NO 111 2.2435 265,947.93 765,378 

P 9 February 2022 112,503 NO 96 2.2918 -257,837.56 877,881 

S 9 February 2022 146,290 NO 146 2.2879 334,696.91 731,591 

P 10 February 2022 91,376 NO 75 2.3132 -211,371.63 822,967 

S 10 February 2022 172,486 NO 162 2.3179 399,799.83 650,481 

P 11 February 2022 131,160 NO 114 2.2862 -299,856.76 781,641 

S 11 February 2022 118,100 NO 141 2.2882 270,239.82 663,541 

P 14 February 2022 122,445 NO 115 2.2419 -274,509.40 785,986 

S 14 February 2022 129,984 NO 143 2.2479 292,194.55 656,002 

P 15 February 2022 139,234 NO 133 2.2660 -315,500.21 795,236 

S 15 February 2022 119,260 NO 148 2.2678 270,462.40 675,976 

P 16 February 2022 138,801 NO 134 2.2701 -315,086.05 814,777 

S 16 February 2022 121,089 NO 126 2.2722 275,139.04 693,688 

P 17 February 2022 153,755 NO 133 2.2626 -347,889.11 847,443 

S 17 February 2022 104,015 NO 119 2.2626 235,344.61 743,428 

P 18 February 2022 162,383 NO 138 2.2383 -363,466.20 905,811 

S 18 February 2022 92,222 NO 87 2.2395 206,532.76 813,589 

P 21 February 2022 114,305 NO 91 2.1815 -249,351.26 927,894 

S 21 February 2022 145,263 NO 121 2.1881 317,855.68 782,631 

P 22 February 2022 87,949 NO 82 2.1362 -187,875.44 870,580 

S 22 February 2022 169,168 NO 177 2.1205 358,712.31 701,412 

P 23 February 2022 128,472 NO 82 2.1475 -275,893.89 829,884 

S 23 February 2022 138,949 NO 68 2.1492 298,634.40 690,935 

P 24 February 2022 130,234 NO 101 2.0432 -266,097.84 821,169 

S 24 February 2022 139,097 NO 123 2.0487 284,963.48 682,072 

P 25 February 2022 98,917 NO 83 2.0757 -205,322.31 780,989 

S 25 February 2022 150,264 NO 140 2.0852 313,337.68 630,725 

P 28 February 2022 132,169 NO 127 2.0570 -271,872.27 762,894 

S 28 February 2022 139,390 NO 144 2.0602 287,173.12 623,504 

P 1 March 2022 138,742 NO 124 2.0703 -287,238.59 762,246 

S 1 March 2022 136,129 NO 102 2.0787 282,968.00 626,117 



P 2 March 2022 172,205 NO 182 1.9989 -344,221.22 798,322 

S 2 March 2022 113,757 NO 135 2.0019 227,734.46 684,565 

P 3 March 2022 163,167 NO 140 2.0132 -328,479.79 847,732 

S 3 March 2022 116,553 NO 104 2.0198 235,411.25 731,179 

P 4 March 2022 193,105 NO 214 1.9437 -375,338.96 924,284 

S 4 March 2022 106,837 NO 142 1.9440 207,696.29 817,447 

P 7 March 2022 150,927 NO 133 1.8336 -276,734.88 968,374 

S 7 March 2022 154,084 NO 163 1.8540 285,678.08 814,290 

P 8 March 2022 125,579 NO 127 1.9317 -242,582.99 939,869 

S 8 March 2022 188,245 NO 166 1.9252 362,412.58 751,624 

P 9 March 2022 163,163 NO 140 1.9937 -325,298.24 914,787 

S 9 March 2022 149,551 NO 99 1.9988 298,924.76 765,236 

P 10 March 2022 147,252 NO 145 1.9925 -293,392.48 912,488 

S 10 March 2022 169,412 NO 145 1.9949 337,962.41 743,076 

P 11 March 2022 149,873 NO 118 2.0288 -304,066.72 892,949 

S 11 March 2022 171,006 NO 140 2.0315 347,400.09 721,943 

P 14 March 2022 152,962 NO 133 2.0467 -313,074.27 874,905 

S 14 March 2022 156,197 NO 132 2.0475 319,815.02 718,708 

P 15 March 2022 120,125 NO 90 2.0237 -243,093.58 838,833 

S 15 March 2022 209,723 NO 144 2.0293 425,592.52 629,110 

P 16 March 2022 168,637 NO 135 2.0640 -348,065.22 797,747 

S 16 March 2022 153,264 NO 151 2.0663 316,693.32 644,483 

P 17 March 2022 159,699 NO 142 2.0700 -330,574.73 804,182 

S 17 March 2022 152,797 NO 135 2.0736 316,846.33 651,385 

P 18 March 2022 169,232 NO 122 2.0630 -349,122.22 820,617 

S 18 March 2022 167,904 NO 134 2.0634 346,450.76 652,713 

P 21 March 2022 162,890 NO 122 2.0663 -336,572.06 815,603 

S 21 March 2022 139,728 NO 153 2.0675 288,884.20 675,875 

P 22 March 2022 150,773 NO 124 2.1126 -318,525.15 826,648 

S 22 March 2022 184,049 NO 187 2.1117 388,656.69 642,599 

P 23 March 2022 194,611 NO 158 2.1190 -412,372.84 837,210 

S 23 March 2022 145,105 NO 120 2.1174 307,242.27 692,105 

P 24 March 2022 183,376 NO 157 2.0976 -384,642.24 875,481 

S 24 March 2022 155,639 NO 144 2.0997 326,789.97 719,842 

P 25 March 2022 170,070 NO 151 2.0964 -356,527.35 889,912 

S 25 March 2022 168,834 NO 177 2.0982 354,240.24 721,078 

P 28 March 2022 182,309 NO 128 2.1386 -389,891.44 903,387 

S 28 March 2022 140,688 NO 132 2.1412 301,245.20 762,699 

P 29 March 2022 148,037 NO 116 2.1832 -323,193.76 910,736 

S 29 March 2022 186,854 NO 152 2.1825 407,818.09 723,882 

P 30 March 2022 185,561 NO 156 2.2212 -412,163.62 909,443 

S 30 March 2022 154,387 NO 127 2.2273 343,864.81 755,056 

P 31 March 2022 207,010 NO 174 2.2194 -459,436.18 962,066 

S 31 March 2022 86,288 NO 109 2.2198 191,537.88 875,778 

P 1 April 2022 25,607 NO 23 2.2048 -56,457.17 901,385 

S 1 April 2022 294,457 NO 190 2.2062 649,644.05 606,928 

P 4 April 2022 227,267 NO 166 2.1910 -497,945.65 834,195 

S 4 April 2022 122,727 NO 103 2.1833 267,946.36 711,468 

P 5 April 2022 200,357 NO 79 2.1432 -429,411.84 911,825 



S 5 April 2022 148,743 NO 90 2.1466 319,289.19 763,082 

P 6 April 2022 176,034 NO 71 2.1188 -372,975.93 939,116 

S 6 April 2022 178,792 NO 80 2.1233 379,632.81 760,324 

P 7 April 2022 190,055 NO 169 2.1595 -410,418.07 950,379 

S 7 April 2022 159,894 NO 153 2.1569 344,871.49 790,485 

P 8 April 2022 102,381 NO 89 2.2993 -235,406.42 892,866 

S 8 April 2022 242,263 NO 200 2.2748 551,108.00 650,603 

P 11 April 2022 177,955 NO 120 2.3655 -420,951.82 828,558 

S 11 April 2022 191,385 NO 137 2.3696 453,498.65 637,173 

P 12 April 2022 178,440 NO 141 2.3949 -427,339.27 815,613 

S 12 April 2022 195,339 NO 185 2.3941 467,651.59 620,274 

P 13 April 2022 164,149 NO 143 2.4615 -404,049.80 784,423 

S 13 April 2022 206,259 NO 190 2.4593 507,260.92 578,164 

P 14 April 2022 180,619 NO 176 2.5130 -453,893.79 758,783 

S 14 April 2022 197,367 NO 194 2.5184 497,055.80 561,416 

P 19 April 2022 218,886 NO 211 2.5383 -555,602.08 780,302 

S 19 April 2022 171,108 NO 199 2.5425 435,048.10 609,194 

P 20 April 2022 217,447 NO 208 2.5130 -546,443.41 826,641 

S 20 April 2022 160,671 NO 193 2.5164 404,319.61 665,970 

P 21 April 2022 163,978 NO 147 2.5604 -419,841.44 829,948 

S 21 April 2022 154,826 NO 176 2.5623 396,714.13 675,122 

P 22 April 2022 180,040 NO 157 2.5287 -455,265.78 855,162 

S 22 April 2022 182,603 NO 184 2.5297 461,939.24 672,559 

P 25 April 2022 175,234 NO 152 2.5099 -439,825.78 847,793 

S 25 April 2022 192,763 NO 224 2.5105 483,933.09 655,030 

P 26 April 2022 195,132 NO 187 2.5392 -495,487.00 850,162 

S 26 April 2022 167,897 NO 206 2.5411 426,644.52 682,265 

P 27 April 2022 187,894 NO 180 2.5354 -476,377.65 870,159 

S 27 April 2022 167,100 NO 254 2.5329 423,253.67 703,059 

P 28 April 2022 146,534 NO 141 2.5898 -379,492.45 849,593 

S 28 April 2022 211,194 NO 236 2.5886 546,695.25 638,399 

 
 
 
Madrid, April 29th, 2022 
 


